
1989 Clemson 
Football Stats 

(10-2-0 Overall, 5-2 in ACC) 
(12th AP; 11th UPI; 12th USA Today) 

TEAM STATISTICS CLEM 
TOTAL OFFENSE 4561 

Total Plays 873 
Yards Per Play 5.22 
Yard Per Game 380.1 

NET YARDS RUSHING 2841 
Attempts 678 
Yards Per Game 234.9 
Yards Per Rush 4.19 

PASSING YARDS 1720 
Attempts 195 
Completions 117 
Had Intercepted 6 
Completion °10 .600 
Efficiency 139.8 
Yards Per Attempt 8.8 
Yards Per Completion 14.7 
Yards Per Game 143.3 

PUNTING YARDS 2135 
Number of Punts 50 
Average Punt 42.7 
Had Blocked 0 
Net Punting 39.3 

PUNT RETURN YARDS 354 
Number of Returns 36 
Touchdowns 1 
Average Return 9.8 

INTERCEPTION RETURN YARDS 318 
# Interceptions 21 
Touchdowns 2 
Average Return 15.1 

MISC. RETURN YARDS 0 
TOTAL RETURN YARDS 672 
KICKOFF RETURN YARDS 581 

# Returns 26 
Touchdowns 0 
Average Return 22.3 

TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 253 
By Rushing 161 
By Passing 80 
By Penalty 12 

PENAL TIES (No.-Yds .) 67-512 
FUMBLES (No.-Lost) 16-9 
Offensive Turnovers 13 
Defensive/Spec. Turnovers 2 
TOTAL TURNOVERS 15 
QB SACKS BY 26-209 
3rd Down Conversions 89-187 

Percentage .476 
4th Down Conversions 7-13 

Percentage .538 
TIME OF POSSESSION 410:57 

Per Game 34:15 
TEAM SCORING CLEM 

Total Points 368 
Points Per Game 30.7 
Touchdowns 43 

By Rushing 32 
By Passing 7 
By Return 3 
By Recovery 1 

Field Goals 22-29 
PAT-Kick 42-42 
PAT-Run 1-1 
PAT-Pass 0-0 
Safeties 1 
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RUSHING GP-GS TC Gain Lost Net Avg TD LG 
Henderson, TB 12-7 178 900 52 848 4.76 7 45 Allen, TB 8-5 124 638 25 613 4.94 10 73 
McFadden, FB 11-10 112 453 1 452 4.03 6 39 
Morocco, QB 12-12 81 345 50 295 3.64 3 27 
Kennedy, FB 12-2 30 185 1 184 6.13 2 30 
Lawrence, TB 6-0 36 147 7 140 3.89 2 17 
Cameron, QB 11-0 40 168 85 83 2.08 1 20 
Hall, FB 12-0 10 64 0 64 6.40 1 22 
Carr, QB 7-0 17 50 5 45 2.65 0 9 
Bolin, TB 4-0 8 34 0 34 4 .25 0 11 
James, TB 6-0 16 48 17 31 1.90 0 10 
Blunt, TB 2-0 10 30 6 24 2.40 0 12 
Eaves, FB 2-0 3 13 0 13 4.33 0 7 
Demps, TB 2-0 7 15 3 12 1.71 0 6 
Cooper, WR 12-12 4 11 9 2 0.50 0 10 
Thomas, WR 12-0 2 9 8 1 0.50 0 9 
CLEMSON 12 678 3110 269 2841 4.19 32 73 
Opponents 12 367 1464 305 1159 3.16 7 30 

RECEIVING GP-GS Rec Yds Avg TD LG 
Fletcher, WR 12-10 35 556 15.9 1 37 
Cooper, WA 12-12 29 504 17.4 4 66 
McFadden, TB 11-10 11 131 11 .9 0 26 
Fields, TE 12-11 12 101 8.4 1 16 
Thomas, WA 12-0 8 105 13.1 0 17 
C. Davis, WA 12-3 7 106 15.1 0 28 
Henderson, TB 12-7 5 97 19.4 1 41 
Allen, TB 8-5 3 38 12.7 0 17 
Spector, WA 10-0 2 33 16.5 0 20 
West, WA 7-0 1 13 13.0 0 13 
Lewis, WA 6-0 1 12 12.0 0 12 
Kennedy, FB 12-2 1 9 9.0 0 9 
Blunt, TB 2-0 1 8 8.0 0 8 
Gibson, TE 10-1 1 7 7.0 0 7 

CLEMSON 12 117 1720 14. 7 7 66 
Opponents 12 185 2025 10.9 8 81 

PASSING GP-S CM-AT Int Yds TD LG Pct Y/A Y/Cmp Eff 
Morocco, QB 12-12 79-134 2 1131 6 52 59.0 8.4 14.3 141 . 7 
Cameron, QB 11-0 32-48 2 435 0 28 66.7 9.1 13.6 134.5 
Carr, QB 7-0 4-8 1 46 0 0 50.0 5.8 11 .5 73.3 
Allen, TB 8-5 1-2 0 66 1 66 50.0 33.0 66.0 492.2 
Lawrence, TB 6-0 1-1 0 42 0 42 1.000 42.0 42.0 452.8 
Davis, C WA 12-3 0-2 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -200.0 

CLEMSON 12 117-195 6 1720 7 66 60.0 8.8 14. 7 139.8 
Opponent 12 185-379 21 2025 8 81 48.8 5.3 10.9 89.5 

TOTAL OFF. GP Plays Yds YDS/P TDR YDS/G 
Morocco, QB 12 215 1426 6.6 9 118.8 
Allen, TB 8 126 679 5 .4 11 84.9 
Henderson, TB 12 178 848 4 .8 7 70.7 
Cameron, QB 11 88 518 5.9 1 47.1 
McFadden, FB 11 112 452 4.0 6 41 1 
Lawrence, TB 6 37 182 4.9 2 30.3 
Carr, QB 7 25 91 3.6 0 13.0 

ALL-PURPOSE RUNNING LEADERS 
Per 

NAME, P::>S. G Rush Rec PR KR Total Game 

Henderson, TB 12 848 97 0 188 11 33 94.4 
Allen, TB 8 613 38 0 0 651 81 4 
McFadden, FB 11 452 131 0 0 583 53.0 
Cooper, WR 12 2 504 0 103 609 50.8 
Fletcher, WR 12 0 556 0 0 5!56 463 
Thomas, WR 12 1 105 0 249 355 39.6 
Morocco. QB 12 295 0 0 0 295 24 6 
Lott, FS-SS 11 0 0 226 0 226 ?05 



PUNnNG NO YDS AVG -20 +IO REI LP HII Net NAIii .... NT AT 
Gardocki 48 2082 42.96 15 7 18-171 IS 0 31.4 1111 • 4f 
K11bcA 2 73 3650 0 0 0-0 • 0 31.5 1212 31 • 11-11 • • 393 50 2135 42.70 15 7 16-171 82 0 

12-1 • ., 
89 2522 3656 11 8 38-354 54 4 31.4 

12-12 • • 12-1 ID -11-11 • • .... 90+ TOT LK Pal 18-12 24 • 6-7 7-11 4-8 2-8 1932 52 1-1 1212 33 21 • 10-10 2-6 10-13 0-1 22-29 48 41-41 1N 27 • -
Teta!s 16-17 9-16 14-21 2-7 41-81 52 42~ 117 30 • • NI 11 

11•7 30 17 47 1 Oppoi,aalS 2-2 4-5 3-8 0-0 9-15 43 15-15 
11-0 21 11 ., 1.:t 

ca 12-12 21 11 37 
12-12 17 11 II 1-I 108 73 84 
12-0 11 12 11 7-41 33 54 21 
12-0 18 7 21 

8CORING TD (RP-RE) 2PT Pat FGFGA PIii l-0 11 I 11 
12-1 12 I 18 

Gardocki, PK 0 41-41 22--21 107 12-0 7 • 11 
Alen, T8 10 t(M).() 80 11-0 1 8 11 
Hendlnon,TB 8 7-1-0 48 12-0 7 I 11 
Mc;Faddan.TB 6 6-0-0 • 12-0 I 6 11 
Cooper VIA 4 CM..() 24 Aran• ca 10-0 4 • 10 
llarocao QB 3 3-0-0 18 Davia. DINld.MG 12-0 I 4 • N 
Laranca TB 2 2-(M) 12 MIIUl'ley ss 10.0 1 1 I 
~- F8 2 2-0-0 12 Slmplon OT 11.0 2 a 7 eam.an. QB 1 1-0-0 1-1 I Davll Chip YIA 11-0 1 2 3 
Fields TE 1 0-1-0 8 K11bu PK 11-0 2 1 3 
Maooer DII 1 0-0-1 I SlzarDT M 1 1 I 
lflll,FB 1 1-0-0 • 5-0 1 1 2 
Pleldlar. WR 1 0-1-0 • 3-0 0 1 1 
8innlona. OLB 1 0-0-1 I 1212 0 1 1 
Klrldand,01.8 1 0-0-1 • 7-0 1 0 1 
McGkd.tan,DT 1 0-0-1 8 2-0 1 0 1 
Kta,, PK 0 1-1 1 2-0 1 0 1 

11-0 1 0 1 Clamloll 43 32-7-4 1-1 42-42 22-29 318 
7.C, 0 0 0 C>wonenlll 18 7-1-1 0-1 15-1& 9-15 138 
M 0 0 • 1-0 0 0 0 

An AN Ave 12 612 441 117 11-214 ..... 
All TB GL Dia Rel ltrt 

Jon Kubu 40 7 3 598 234 281 
Chris Gardocki 32 9 5 63 1 231 250 
Eric Phlllpe 2 0 0 485 200 385 

TEAM 74 16 8 807 243 275 

PUNT RETURNS No Yds Avg TD La 
Lott OB 27 2!J8 8.4 0 60 
Blllon,08 2 50 250 0 25 IPECtAL TEAll8 TACffl II 
Jackaon, LB 1 32 320 0 32 HIii Mt Tot 
O'Neal, DB 1 6 60 0 8 

MIich lefton, C8 • DaK. Davis, DB 5 40 80 0 18 
Jamee Trapp_ DII 7 1, Mauney.DB 0 0 0 1 0 
Shane&on,LB 8 11 

Clemaon 38 354 98 1 50 KenztlJaaklon.LB 7 ii 
Opponente 16 171 107 0 40 Aahla~ Sheppard OLB 11 

KICKOFF RETURNS No Yds Avg TD 
Levon Klrtdand, OLB 7 

LG Eric Geier, DB I 
Thomas.WA Robert O'Neil, DB 4 12 249 208 0 38 

Larry Ayana, CB 2 7 188 269 0 45 
Tyron Mouzon, S8 2 4 103 25.8 0 29 

2 35 17 5 0 20 Wayne 81mmon1, OLB 1 
1 6 6.0 0 6 Chip Davia, WA 1 

Jon Kubu. PK t 
Cle,11110n 26 581 22.3 0 45 Vlnoe Taylor, LB a 
Opponents 58 1390 24.0 1 90 John Johnton, OLB • 
INTERCEPTIONS No Yda Avg TD LG 

Jwon,eHendenlon,CB 
Atllngton Nunn, 88 

O'Neal, FS 8 98 12.0 0 55 Norrie Brown, PS 
Dex Davis,CB 3 -5 -1 8 0 7 David Joye, OB 
Kirkland, OLB 3 47 15 7 1 47 Jamea l ott, 88 
Jer.Henderson,CB 2 21 106 0 18 Dexter Davia, CB 
Geter, CB 2 56 28.0 0 30 WayneH•pe,OLB 
Simmons, OLB 1 73 730 1 73 Ed MoDanlel, LB 
Lott FS 1 17 170 0 17 Eric Phffllpl, PK 
Brewster LB 1 13 130 0 13 Tony Mauney, 08 

Clec:1,on 21 318 151 2 78 
Ctn Gardocki P/PK 

Opponents 6 18 2.7 0 18 TOTA18 



Chris Gardocki was AII-ACC as a punter and placekicker. 

GAME-BY-GAME TEAM ST ATS 
(Clemson Totals on Top) 

Category FUR FSU VPI UM 
Total 321 389 290 313 
Offense 58 378 243 205 
Plays 80 55 63 73 

41 73 70 63 
Yds/Play 3.9 7.07 4.6 4.3 

1.4 5.18 3.5 3.3 
Yds Rushing 155 255 202 243 

31 106 83 126 
Rush Att 60 45 55 61 

30 29 28 37 
Yds Passing 166 134 88 70 

27 272 160 79 
Pass Att 20 10 8 12 

11 44 42 26 
Pass Comp 14 8 3 5 

3 24 18 9 
Had Int 0 0 0 0 

1 1 3 0 
Comp 0/o 70.0 80.0 37.5 41.7 

27.2 54.5 42.8 34.6 
First Downs 21 16 13 20 

3 25 12 15 
Total TDs 3 4 3 4 

0 3 1 1 
Rush TDs 2 3 1 4 

0 2 0 1 
Pass TDs 0 0 1 0 

0 1 0 0 
TOP 38:50 28:23 33:25 33:31 

21 :10 31 :37 26:35 26:29 
3rd Dn Con 8-18 4-10 4-15 10-17 

3-12 6-12 4-17 5-17 
Punts 3-48.0 4-42.5 8-41.0 6-41.5 

9-31.0 4-42.0 7-34.9 9-33.2 
Turnovers 1 0 1 0 

4 2 5 0 
Penalties 4-24 7-59 4-19 5-33 

2-20 5-35 3-36 8-59 
Punt Ret. 4-37 2-(-8) 2-1 5-40 

1-6 9-88 2-6 3-32 
Kickoff Ret. 1-15 3-97 1-11 2-56 

5-105 7-142 6-214 4-108 
Int. Ret 1-7 1-73 3-132 0-0 

0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 
Sacks 3-29 2-17 1-6 2-25 

1-8 0-0 0-0 1-9 

1990 Clemson Football 

CLEMSON LEADERS 

Opp 

Furman 

Florida State 

Virginia Tech 

Maryland 

Duke 

Virg inia 

Ga. Tech 

N.C. State 

Wake Forest 

N. Carolina 

S. Carolina 

W. Virg inia 

Duke 

361 
419 

68 
77 

5.3 
5.4 

257 
157 

54 
34 

104 
262 

14 
43 

7 
24 

1 
5 

50.0 
55.8 

20 
29 

2 
3 

2 
1 

0 
2 

30:05 
29:55 

8-15 
8-13 

Rushing 

Henderson (17-64) 

Allen (20-1 30) 

McFadden (20-93) 

Al len (22-97) 

Al len (32-143) 

Henderson (16-105) 

Henderson (16-55) 

Henderson (24-86) 

McFadden (7-52) 

Henderson (25-163) 

Allen (14-97) 

Henderson (22-92) 

UVA GT 

474 376 
302 385 

83 71 
59 72 

5.7 5.3 
5.1 5.3 

264 111 
54 162 

61 38 
25 47 

210 265 
248 223 

22 33 
34 25 

14 21 
14 15 

0 2 
2 0 

63.6 63.6 
41.1 60.0 

25 24 
14 17 

4 1 
2 3 

2 1 
0 1 

2 0 
2 2 

36:39 28:29 
23:21 31 :31 

11-19 5-14 
5-15 6-15 

4-44.2 2-38.0 2-41.5 
2-32.5 4-37.3 4-40.5 

3 1 4 
5 2 2 

9-88 5-33 7-54 
9-90 2-10 8-51 

1-10 2-14 2-11 
1-1 0-0 1-4 

4-81 2-24 6-155 
3-75 3-68 4-86 

5-27 2-5 0-0 
10 0-0 2-0 

1-2 2-22 1-13 
1-10 0-0 3-27 

Passing 

Morocco (8-14-99) 

Morocco (8-9-1 34) 

Morocco (2-7-22) 

Morocco (4-9-50) 

Morocco (7-14-104) 

Morocco (14-21-210) 

Cameron {15-23-195) 

Morocco (5-10-51 ) 

Morocco (9-14-171 ) 

Morocco (6-12-118) 

Morocco (5-5-45) 

Morocco (5-9-97) 

NCS Wake 

284 465 
364 324 

71 80 
79 61 

4.0 5.8 
4.6 5.3 

192 218 
67 142 

56 54 
23 25 

92 247 
297 182 

15 26 
56 36 

8 15 
30 18 

0 1 
3 1 

53.3 57.6 
53.6 50.0 

16 25 
21 16 

3 5 
1 1 

2 3 
1 1 

1 2 
0 0 

35:00 37:38 
25:00 22:22 

3-15 12-19 
6-16 6-14 

7-45.7 2-37.0 
3-39.7 6-31.5 

1 1 
5 2 

6-55 7-35 
1-15 3-25 

3-38 3-89 
4-26 0-0 

1-20 2-46 
5-96 3-77 

3-22 1-0 
0-0 1-16 

0-0 1-3 
1-9 1-0 

Receiving 

Cooper (3-40) 

Fletcher ( 4-92) 

Cooper (3-88) 

McFadden (3-34) 

McFadden (2-39) 

Fletcher (5-60) 

Fletcher (6-81 ) 

Fletcher (3-41 ) 

Cooper (4-69) 

Fletcher (4-56) 

Cooper (3-63) 

Fletcher (3-66) 

UNC 

474 
114 

85 
45 

5.5 
2.5 

332 
(-6) 

70 
23 

142 
120 

15 
22 

8 
12 

0 
1 

53.3 
54.5 

28 
5 

5 
0 

5 
0 

0 
0 

38:47 
21 :13 

8-16 
2-12 

5-45.2 
9-43.9 

1 
2 

3-28 
5-31 

5-41 
1-8 

2-39 
5-112 

1-0 
0-0 

6-47 
2-8 

Tackles 

Johnson 8 

Brewster 12 

Kirkland 7 

Taylor 11 

Nunn 13 

Moore/0 ' Neal 7 

Brewster 19 

Dex. Davis 10 

McDaniel 8 

Kirkland 9 

Brewster 10 

Brewster 10 

USC WV 

466 348 
155 237 

72 72 
50 56 

6.5 4.8 
3.1 4.2 

355 257 
119 118 

63 61 
35 31 

111 91 
36 119 

9 1 1 
15 25 

8 6 
7 11 

1 1 
3 1 

88.9 54.5 
46.7 44.0 

24 21 
11 13 

6 3 
0 1 

5 2 
0 0 

1 0 
0 0 

34:34 35:26 
25:26 24:34 

7-12 9-17 
5-12 5-14 

3-34.7 4-46,0 
6-32.3 6-43.2 

1 1 
5 4 

6-54 4-30 
3-15 4-37 

3-52 4-29 
0-0 0-0 

1-15 1-22 
7-183 6-1 24 

3-52 1-0 
1-0 1-0 

3-24 4-20 
0-0 2-8 
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Individual Game by 
Game Statistics, 1989 

RUSHING 
Opponent 

Furman 
Florida State 
Virginia Tech 
Maryland 
Duke 
Virginia 
Georgia Tech 
N.C. State 
Wake Forest 
North Carolina 
South Carolina 
West Virginia 

RECEIVING 
Opponent 

Furman 
Florida State 
Virginia Tech 
Maryland 
Duke 
Virginia 
Georgia Tech 
N.C. State 
Wake Forest 
North Carolina 
South Carolina 
West Virginia 

PASSING 
Opponent 

Furman 
Florida State 
Virginia Tech 
Maryland 
Duke 
Virginia 
Georgia Tech 
N.C. State 
Wake Forest 
North Carolina 
South Carol ina 
West Virgin ia 

Furman 
Florida State 
Virginia Tech 
Maryland 
Duke 
Virginia 
Georgia Tech 
N.C. State 
Wake Forest 
North Carolina 
South Carolina 
West Virginia 

Allen Henderson 
TC-YDS-TD TC-YDS-TD 

DNP 17- 64-0 
20-130-3 7- 63-0 
17- 74-1 8- 31-0 
22- 97-1 9- 47-1 
32-143-2 7- 30-0 

9- 36-0 16-105-1 
INJ 16- 55-0 
INJ 24- 86-1 

4- 16-1 8- 29-0 
6- 20-0 25-163-3 

14- 97-2 19- 88-0 
INJ 22- 92-1 

Cooper Fletcher 
TC-YDS-TD TC-YDS-TD 

3-40-0 1-19-0 
0- 0-0 4-92-0 
3-88-1 0- 0-0 
0- 0-0 1-20-0 
2-11-0 2-37-0 
4-79-2 5-60-0 
3-40-0 6-81-0 
2-25-0 3-41-0 
4-69-1 4-57-0 
3-74-0 4-56-0 
3-63-0 2-27-1 
2-15-0 3-66-0 

Morocco 
Cm-At-Y ds-1-TD 

8-14-99-0-0 
8-9-134-0-0 

2-7-22-0-0 
4-9-50-0-0 

7-14-1 04-1-0 
14-21-210-0-2 

6-1 0-70-1-0 
5-1 0-51-0-1 

9-14-171-0-2 
6-12-118-0-0 

5-5-45-0-1 
5-9-57-0-0 

McFadden 
TC-YDS-TD 

10-21-1 
7-21-0 

20-93-0 
10-48-2 
8-41-0 

17-61-0 
6-22-0 

14-54-1 
7-52-1 
5-27-0 
INJ 

8-12-1 

Fields 
TC-YDS-TD 

4-24-0 
1-16-0 
0- 0-0 
0- 0-0 
0- 0-0 
3-26-0 
2-21-0 
1- 4-1 
0- 0-0 
0- 0-0 
0- 0-0 
1-10-0 

Cameron 
Cm-At-Y ds-1-TD 

6-6-67-0-0 
0-0-0-0-0 
0-0-0-0-0 

1-1-20-0-0 
DNP 

1-0-0-0-0 
15-23-195-1-0 

3-5-41-0-0 
2-5-30-0-0 
2-3-24-0-0 
2-3-24-1-0 
1-1-34-0-0 

Gardocki FGS Lott Punt Returns 
No-Yds-Avg Made Missed 

36, 46, 48 
26, 29 
37, 40 

47 
49 

21 , 23 
33, 49 

23, 24, 40 
28, 42, 43 

28 
24, 27 

40 

35, 48 
39 
44 

34 

62 

Furman 
Florida State 
Virginia Tech 
Maryland 
Duke 
Virginia 
Georgia Tech 
N .C. State 
Wake Forest 

3-12-4.0 
2- -8- -4.0 
0-0-0 
4-15-3.8 
1-10-10.0 
2-14-7.0 
2-11-5.5 
3-38-12. 7 
3-89-29. 7 

North Carolina 5-41-8.2 
South Carolina 1-9-9.0 
West Virginia DNP 

Morocco Cameron Kennedy 
TC-YDS-TD TC-YDS-TD TC-YDS-TD 

12-15-1 7-15-0 0- 0-0 
7-30-0 1- 3-0 0- 0-0 
4- 5-0 2-(-5)-0 0- 0-0 
5- 7-0 6-22-0 2- 1-0 
7-43-0 DNP 0- 0-0 

10-38-1 3-20-0 0- 0-0 
8-30-0 8- 4-1 0- 0-0 
5-14-1 6-11-0 1-13-0 
3- 2-0 1- 4-0 5-29-0 
5-20-1 2-(-8)-0 4-17-0 
4-26-0 2- 9-0 9-67-2 

11-65-0 2- 8-0 9-57-0 

C. Davis McFadden Thomas 
TC-YDS-TD TC-YDS-TD TC-YDS-TD 

0- 0-0 1-11-0 2-31-0 
0- 0-0 2-21-0 0- 0-0 
0- 0-0 0- 0-0 0- 0-0 
0- 0-0 3-34-0 0- 0-0 
0- 0-0 2-29-0 0- 0-0 
1- 9-0 0- 0-0 0- 0-0 
4-68-0 2-21-0 2-22-0 
1-17-0 1- 5-0 0- 0-0 
1-17-0 0- 0-0 2-31-0 
0- 0-0 0- 0-0 1-12-0 
0- 0-0 INJ 1- 9-0 
0- 0-0 0- 0-0 0- 0-0 

Carr 
Cm-At-Y ds-1-TD 

Gardocki Punting 
No-Yds-Avg 

DNP 
0-0-0-0-0 

DNP 
0-1-0-0-0 

DNP 
DNP 
DNP 

0-0-0-0-0 
4-7-46-1-0 

0-0-0-0-0 
0-0-0-0-0 
0-0-0-0-0 

Furman 
Florida State 
Virginia Tech 
Maryland 
Duke 
Virginia 
Georgia Tech 
N.C. State 
Wake Forest 

3-144-48.0 
4-170-42.5 
8-328-41.0 
6-245-41.5 
4-177-44.2 
2- 76-38.0 
2- 83-41.5 
7-320-45.7 
1- 36-36.0 
4-191 -47.8 
3-104-34. 7 
4-184-46.0 

Thomas Kickoff Returns 
No-Yds-Avg 

0-0-0.0 
2-52-28.0 
1-11-11 .0 
0-0-0.0 
2-27-13.5 
0-0-0.0 
2-52-26.0 
0-0-0.0 
2-46-23.0 

North Carolina 2-39-19.5 
South Carolina 0-0-0 
West Virginia 1-22-22.0 

1990 Clemson Football 
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1989 GAME-BY-GAME DEFENSIVE STATISTICS 

Brewster Johnson Nunn Taylor Kirkland Bodine Game PL-TOT-TL PL-TOT-TL PL-TOT-TL PL-TOT-TL PL-TOT-TL PL-TOT-TL 
Furman 28-4-0 28-8-1 28-7-1 19-3-0 23-3-1 26-3-0 FSU 58-12-1 54-7-0 75-9-0 51-8-0 49-5-1 39-5-0 VPI 51-5-0 46-4-0 49-3-0 31-3-1 25-6-1 35-5-1 Maryland 54-9-0 46-8-0 24-5-1 61-11-0 35-9-0 36-6-1 Duke 80-9-0 62-6-0 80-13-1 48-2-0 58-3-0 27-3-0 Virginia 58-5-0 53-5-0 34-1-0 25-1-0 47-5-1 33-5-2 Georgia Tech 71-19-0 51-5-0 52-2-0 43-8-0 52-9-0 61-7-2 N.C. State 69-6-0 60-6-0 INJ 15-1-0 51-8-0 42-5-0 Wake Forest 36-4-0 35-6-0 8-1-0 INJ 40-4-0 28-4-0 North Carolina 30-7-0 25-3-0 15-0-0 15-5-0 25-9-3 30-6-1 South Carolina 29-10-1 28-5-0 20-2-0 15-1-0 28-6-1 32-6-0 West Virginia 48- 10-1 30-5-1 30-7-1 15-4-0 30-9-1 31-3-0 

Jackson Dx. Davis Moore McDaniel Scott Lott Game PL-TOT-TL PL-TOT-PB PL-TOT-TL PL-TOT-TL PL-TOT-TL PL-TOT-PB 
Furman 13-4-0 29-0-0 26-3-1 22-5-1 0-2-0 28-5-0 FSU 21-7-0 79-5-1 47-5-0 27-2-0 0-3-0 67-5-0 VPI 20-6-0 47-4-0 41-2-0 27-4-1 13-5-0 47-5-0 Maryland 0-1-0 61-4-2 44-2-0 6-0-0 0-0-0 56-3-0 Duke DNP 79-3-3 54-2-0 31-3-0 0-1-0 77-12-0 Virginia 0-0-0 60-5-2 45-7-0 36-4-0 0-0-0 65-3-1 Georgia Tech 0-2-0 72-6-2 50-4-0 30-7-0 0-2-0 65-6-0 N.C . State 11-2-0 71-10-1 48-2-0 61-9-0 INJ 65-3-0 Wake Forest 25-2-0 46-5-2 28-0-0 31-8-0 INJ 32-5-1 North Carolina 15-4-0 15-6-0 25-3-0 30-4-0 INJ 28-3-0 South Carolina 18-8-1 25-3-0 20-2-0 31-9-0 7-5-0 27-3-0 West Virginia 10-0-0 39-4-0 25-4-0 31-7-1 6-1-0 DNP 

Simmons Hammond O'Neal Henderson McGlockton Geter Game PL-TOT-TL PL-TOT-TL PL-TOT-PB PL-TOT-PB PL-TOT-TL PL-TOT-PB 
Furman 11-5-2 26-5-0 13-2-0 32-2-0 6-2-0 10-3-0 FSU 36-6-1 45-3-0 30-2-1 79-7-1 26-2-0 0-0-0 VPI 31-3-1 41-5-2 31-3-0 52-4-2 17-1-0 24-5-0 Maryland 33-5-0 47-5-0 55-7-1 61-1-0 18-4-2 6-0-0 Duke 33-2-0 63-10-0 50-6-2 79-1-3 18-3-1 0-0-0 Virginia 36-5-1 41-0-0 57-7-2 67-1-2 19-3-1 7-0-0 
Georgia Tech 35-3-0 56-6-0 22-2-0 32-1-0 33-3-1 0-0-0 
N.C. State 40-6-0 53-8-1 68-9-1 50-3-2 26-0-0 9-1-0 
Wake Forest 41-4-0 30-0-0 53-2-1 46-2-1 30-0-1 16-1-1 
North Carolina 18-6-2 21-3-0 31-3-0 25-3-1 18-6-2 15-0-0 
South Carolina 22-8-1 35-7-2 27-6-0 23-6-0 20-3-1 15-3-0 
West Virginia 26-6-2 30-5-0 40-4-1 38-5-2 19-3-1 14-2-0 

PL - does not include special team plays. 

KNOCKDOWNS 
Harmon Flesch Phillips Long Bratton McFadden Fields Hall Davis Kennedy Fletcher 

Furman 8 6 4 4 3 6 4 4 1 1 4 
FSU 4 6 3 10 5 16 5 0 3 0 2 
VPI 12 9 8 1 2 7 6 3 1 0 4 
Maryland 9 8 8 2 3 6 7 2 1 0 1 
Duke 4 8 2 5 2 19 6 0 1 0 2 
UVA 13 11 11 7 5 12 7 0 2 0 4 
Ga. Tech 5 5 1 3 2 7 4 0 3 2 1 
N.C. St. 5 2 4 7 2 9 9 0 2 5 2 
WF INJ 5 3 3 2 3 4 1 1 7 1 
UNC 8 7 5 5 4 2 6 1 1 6 2 
USC 10 1 1 10 10 6 INJ 8 4 4 8 3 
W.Va. 8 7 7 9 4 4 6 2 2 6 3 
Totals 86 85 66 66 40 97 72 17 22 35 29 
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1989 Superlatives 

Category Clemson Team Best 

Rushing Attempts 70 vs. North Carolina 
Rushing Yards 355 vs. South Carolina 
Rushing TDs 5 vs. North Carolina, South Carolina 
Yards Per Rush 5.6 vs. Florida State, South Carolina 
Pass Attempts 33 vs. Georgia Tech 
Pass Completions 21 vs. Georgia Tech 
Completion % .889 vs. South Carolina (8-9) 
Passing Yards 265 vs. Georgia Tech 
TD Passes 2 vs. Virginia, Wake Forest 
Plays 85 vs. North Carolina 
Total Offense 474 vs. Virginia & North Carolina 
Yards Per Play 7.1 vs. Florida State 
Total TDs 6 vs. South Carolina 
Points 45 vs. South Carolina 
Sacks 6-47 vs. North Carolina 
Punt Average 48.0 vs. Furman 
Field Goals 3 vs. Furman, N.C. State, W. Forest 
First Downs 28 vs. North Carolina 
Time of Possession 38:50 vs. Furman 
Penalties 9 vs. Duke 
Penalty Yards 88 vs. Duke 
Turnovers 4 vs. Georgia Tech 

3rd Down Conversions 12 vs. Wake Forest 
Punt Return Yards 89 vs. Wake Forest 
Kickoff Return Yards 155 vs . Georgia Tech 
Interception Return Yards 132 vs. Virginia Tech 
Interceptions 5 vs. Duke 

Category Clemson Individual Best 

Rushing Attempts 
Rushing Yards 
Rushing TDs 
Pass Attempts 
Pass Completions 
Receptions 
Receiving Yards 
Completion % 

Passing Yards 
TD Passes 
Plays 
All-Purpose Yards 
Total Offense 
Total TDs 
Points 
Sacks 
Punt Average 
Field Goals 
Tackles 
Punt Return Yards 
Kickoff Return Yards 
Interception Return Y ds 
Interceptions 

32 by Allen (Duke) 
163 by Henderson (UNC) 

3 by Allen (FSU), Henderson (UNC) 
23 by Cameron (Ga. Tech) 
15 by Cameron (Ga. Tech) 

6 by Fletcher (Ga. Tech) 
92 by Fletcher (FSU) 

1.000 by Cameron (6-6 vs. Furman) 
1.000 by Morocco (5-5 vs. South Carolina) 

210 by Morocco (Virginia) 
2 by Morocco (Virginia, Wake Forest) 

32 by Allen (Duke) 
163 by Allen (Duke), Henderson (UNC) 
248 by Morocco (Virginia) 

3 by Allen (FSU), Henderson (UNC) 
18 by Allen (FSU), Henderson (UNC) 

2 by McGlockton (UNC) 
48.0 by Gardocki (Furman) 

3 by Gardocki (Furman , NCS, Wake) 
19 by Brewster (Ga. Tech) 
89 by Lott (Wake Forest) 
56 by Joe Henderson (Md) 
73 by Simmons (FSU) 

2 by O'Neal (Duke) 

• Denotes most in the nation, 1989 

100 

Opponent Team Best 

47 by Georgia Tech 
168 by Duke 

2 by Florida State 
5.7 by Wake Forest 
56 by N.C. State 
30 by N.C. State 

.600 by Georgia Tech (15-25) 
297 by N.C. State 

2 by Duke, UVA, Ga. Tech 
79 by N.C. State 

419 by Duke 
5.4 by Duke 

3 by Florida State and Duke 
30 by Georgia Tech 

3-27 by Georgia Tech 
42.0 by Florida State 

3 by Georgia Tech 
29 by Duke 

31 :37 by Florida State 
9 by Duke 

90 by Duke 
5 by Virginia Tech , Duke, NCS, 

USC 
8 by Duke 

88 by Florida State 
214 by Virginia Tech 

16 by Wake Forest 
2 by Georgia Tech 

Opponent Individual Best 

25 by Mays (Ga. Tech) 
97 by Mays (Ga. Tech) 

2 by Mays (Ga. Tech) 
56 by Montgomery (N .C. State) 
30 by Montgomery (N.C. State) 
10 by Corders (N .C. State) 

136 by Moore (Virginia) 
.558 by Ray (Duke) 

297 by Montgomery (N .C. State) 
2 by three players 

56 by Montgomery (N .C. State) 
237 by Mickel (VPI) 
297 by Montgomery (N .C. State) 

2 by Mays (Ga. Tech) 
12 by Mays (Ga. Tech) 
2 by Coleman (Ga. Tech) 

43.2 by Hertzog (W. Virginia) 
3 by Sisson (Ga. Tech) 

15 by Tomlin (Md) 
88 by Buckley (FSU) 

*214 by Mickel (VPI) 
16 by Scales (Wake Forest) 

1 by two players 

CHESTER McGLOCKTON 

CHRIS MOROCCO 
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